



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2108 of 1985

Gopi And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Arjun Singh Solanki, S.S.Tiwari
Counsel for Respondent(s) : D.G.A.

Court No. - 46

**HON'BLE RAJIV GUPTA, J.
HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.**

Ms. Preete Chaudhary, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of appellant no.2-Onkar today in Court, which is taken on record.

As prayed by learned counsel for appellant no.2, list on 25.09.2025, showing the name of Ms. Preete Chaudhary and Mr. Digvijay, Advocates as counsel for appellant no.2.

September 2, 2025

Subham

(Harvir Singh,J.) (Rajiv Gupta,J.)