



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2108 of 1985

Gopi And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Digvijay, Preete Chaudhary, Arjun
Singh Solanki, R.J.Saxena, S.S.Tiwari
Counsel for Respondent(s) : D.G.A.

Court No. - 46

HON'BLE AJAY BHANOT, J.

HON'BLE DIVESH CHANDRA SAMANT, J.

At the request of Ms. Preete Chaudhary, learned counsel for the appellants, list on 20.04.2026 to enable her to obtain the paper book.

(Divesh Chandra Samant,J.) (Ajay Bhanot,J.)

March 31, 2026
ADY